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Agency

Charges Bond Amt./Type Image

Champaign County Jail

53776

BM 6'00''165

01/08/2026

12:41 AM

Yes

FOSTER, ANTWAN ADARYLL

CPD BURGLARY Not Set24CF893/NA

POSS AMT CON SUB EXCEPT(A)/(D) Not Set26CF20/NA

POSSESS LOOK-ALIKE SUB/1ST Not Set26CMAWOW/NA

POSSESS DRUG PARAPHERNALIA Not Set26CMAWOW/NA

CCSO THEFT/DISP MERCH/<$300/PRECONV Not Set23CF202/PTR P/T RELEASE

662905

WM 6'04''230

01/08/2026

2:12 AM

Yes

KUCERA, MATTHEW GREGORY

ISP DRVG UNDER INFLU OF ALCOHOL Not Set26DTAWOW/NA

DRVG UNDER INFLU/BAC 0.08 Not Set26DTAWOW/NA

DRIVING 1-10 MPH ABOVE LIMIT Not Set26TRAWOW/NA

TRANSP/CARRY ALC LIQ/DRIVER Not Set26TRAWOW/NA

966749

BF 5'09''180

01/08/2026

9:03 AM

Yes

COAD, CHANTEL ALYSHA

CCSO POSS AMT CON SUB EXCEPT(A)/(D) No Bond24CF1258/JUDGE LEE

63961

BM 5'07''145

01/08/2026

11:42 AM

Yes

JOHNSON, KEYON MARCELLUS

UPD DRIVING ON REVOKED LICENSE Not Set23MT00029/NA

1038158

BM 5'07''145

01/08/2026

2:05 PM

Yes

SMITH, RASHAD JARECE

UIPD WARRANT OUT OF COUNTY No Bond23CF400/VERMILION CO
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Out of Facility

1041645

BF 5'03''120

01/08/2026

2:15 PM

Yes

TAYLOR-GWIN, JASMINE YVETT

CCSO IDENTITY THEFT/$300-$2000 Not Set2025CF166/NA

1003136

BM 6'03''215

01/08/2026

2:36 PM

Yes

PICKETT, SHAWN ANTHONY

CCSO DRIVING RVK/SUSP DUI/SSS 3RD Not Set2025CF1080/NA
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Inmate Bookings Report ILCHAMPAIGNPROD

Date Range:  Thursday, January 8, 2026 - Friday, January 9, 2026        Sort By:  Date/Time of Confinement

Nodes:  Champaign County Jail; Out of Facility

Printed on 01/09/2026 7:05 AM 3of2Page



Warrant #/Issuing
Authority

SO #

Inmate's Name Description

Confined Arresting
Agency

Charges Bond Amt./Type Image

Champaign County Jail

538056

BF 5'05''165

01/08/2026

3:52 PM

No

MCCLENDON, ABRION CHARMAINE

UPD AGG BATTERY/PUBLIC PLACE Not Set26CFAWOW/NA

001082963

BF 5'08''230

01/08/2026

6:03 PM

Yes

CRYER-BILLIPS, DIEDRE ALEXIS MICHELLE

CPD AGG BATTERY/PEACE OFFICER Not Set2026 CF AWOW/NA

POSSESSING A CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE Not Set2026 CF AWOW/NA

POSSESS LOOK-ALIKE SUB/1ST Not Set2026 CM AWOW/NA

DRVG UNDER INFLU OF ALCOHOL Not Set2026 DT AWOW/NA

OPERATE UNINSURED MTR VEH Not Set2026 TR AWOW/NA

IMPROPER TRAFFIC LANE USAGE Not Set2026 TR AWOW/NA

001084385

SM 5'06''220

01/08/2026

7:38 PM

Yes

ZAVALA, LUIS ARLEX

CCSO DRIVING ON SUSPENDED LICENSE No Bond2023MT002277/DILL

DRIVING ON SUSPENDED LICENSE No Bond2023MT1885/DILL

507807

WM 5'11''200

01/09/2026

12:12 AM

Yes

LAWS, JACOB CHARLES

CCSO DRIVING RVK/SUSP DUI/SSS 2ND Not Set22CF1354/JUDGE WEBBER

POSS AMT CON SUB EXCEPT(A)/(D) Not Set22CF1360/JUDGE WEBBER

1030229

BM 6'05''210

01/09/2026

3:11 AM

Yes

WILLIAMS, CASANOVA RAKEEM

CPD DRIVING ON REVOKED LICENSE Not Set26TRAWOW/NA

POSS ADULT USE CANN IN MOTOR VEHICLE Not Set26TRAWOW/NA

1070574

BM 5'10''180

01/09/2026

5:30 AM

Yes

KELLUP, DAMETRIUS GLYNN

RPD AGG FLEEING POLICE/21 MPH OVER Not Set26CFAWOW/NA
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